These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes of Consolidated and Enventis, incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

   The pro forma financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of the combined company that would have been reported had the Merger been completed as of the dates presented and should not be
taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

   The pro forma financial statements do not include the realization of future cost savings or synergies or restructuring charges that are
expected to result from Consolidated's acquisition of Enventis.

100

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

135

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Consolidated
Communications

Enventis
Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating revenues $ 300,684 $ 93,963 $ � $ 394,647
Operating expenses:
Operating expenses (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization) 177,770 70,186 (1,811) (b) 246,145
Depreciation and amortization 71,547 15,090 (2,614) (c) 84,023

Total operating expenses 249,317 85,276 (4,425) 330,168

Operating income 51,367 8,687 4,425 64,479
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest income   (39,559) (1,962) (3,402) (d) (44,923)
Investment income 17,649 � � 17,649
Other, net (1,155) � � (1,155)

Income before income taxes 28,302 6,725 1,023 36,050
Income tax expense 9,993 2,741 399 (e) 13,133

Net income 18,309 3,984 624 22,917
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 178 � � 178

Net income attributable to common stockholders $ 18,131 $ 3,984 $ 624 $ 22,739

Net income per common share attributable to common
shareholders:
Net income per common share�basic   $ 0.45 $ 0.29 n/a $ 0.45

Net income per common share�diluted   $ 0.45 $ 0.29 n/a $ 0.45

Shares of common stock used to calculate earnings per share:
Basic 39,877 13,619 (3,343) (f) 50,153

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

136

Diluted 39,877 13,679 (3,403) (f) 50,153

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

101

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

137

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Consolidated
Communications

Enventis
Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 4

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating revenues $ 601,577 $ 189,200 $ � $ 790,777
Operating expenses:
Operating expenses (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 358,642 142,260 � 500,902
Depreciation and amortization 139,274 29,322 (4,370) (c) 164,226

Total operating expenses 497,916 171,582 (4,370) 665,128

Operating income 103,661 17,618 4,370 125,649
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest income   (85,767) (4,600) (6,134) (d) (96,501)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (7,657) � � (7,657)
Investment income 37,695 � � 37,695
Other, net (456) � � (456)

Income before income taxes 47,476 13,018 (1,764) 58,730
Income tax expense 17,512 5,286 (688) (e) 22,110

Income from continuing operations 29,964 7,732 (1,076) 36,620

Discontinued operations, net of tax:
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (156) � � (156)
Gain on sale of discontinued operations, net of tax 1,333 � � 1,333

Total discontinued operations 1,177 � � 1,177

Net income 31,141 7,732 (1,076) 37,797
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 330 � � 330

Net income attributable to common stockholders $ 30,811 $ 7,732 $ (1,076) $ 37,467

Net income per common share�basic
Income from continuing operations $ 0.73 $ 0.57 n/a $ 0.73
Discontinued operations, net of tax 0.03 � 0.02

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

138

Net income per basic common share attributable to common
shareholders $ 0.76 $ 0.57 $ 0.75

Net income per common share�diluted
Income from continuing operations $ 0.73 $ 0.57 n/a $ 0.73
Discontinued operations, net of tax 0.03 � 0.02

Net income per basic common share attributable to common
shareholders $ 0.76 $ 0.57 $ 0.75

Shares of common stock used to calculate earnings per share:
Basic 39,764 13,548 (3,272) (f) 50,040

Diluted 39,764 13,606 (3,330) (f) 50,040

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

102

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

139

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2014

(amounts in thousands)

Consolidated
Communications

Enventis
Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note 5

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,882 $ 7,478 $ (6,979) (b) $ 5,381
Accounts receivable, net 51,079 31,650 82,729
Inventories � 1,043 (1,043) (a) �
Income tax receivable 2,968 3,334 6,302
Deferred income taxes 7,960 2,377 (145) (f) 10,192
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 14,413 3,787 1,043 (a) 19,243

Total current assets 81,302 49,669 (7,124) 123,847

Property, plant and equipment, net 866,982 178,069 2,359 (a) 1,140,141
92,731 (c)

Investments 112,852 3,595 116,447

Intangible and other assets:
Goodwill 603,446 29,028 124,836 (c) 757,310
Other intangible assets, net 35,248 3,827 24,373 (c) 63,448
Deferred debt issuance costs, net and other assets 20,687 6,435 (2,359) (a) 23,934

80 (c)
(909) (d)

659,381 39,290 146,021 844,692

$ 1,720,517 $ 270,623 $ 233,987 $ 2,225,127

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 9,644 $ 3,586 $ 13,230
Extended term payable � 13,068 13,068
Advance billings and deferred revenues 23,153 5,202 28,355
Dividends payable 15,607 � 15,607
Accrued compensation 19,016 � 4,601 (a) 23,617
Accrued expense 36,189 11,201 (4,601) (a) 39,578

(3,211) (b)
Current portion of long-term debt and capital lease
obligations 9,796 1,504 (1,353) (e) 9,947
Current portion of derivative liability 1,299 371 (371) (c) 1,299

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

140

Total current liabilities 114,704 34,932 (4,935) 144,701

Long-term debt and capital lease obligations 1,207,609 132,938 12,098 (e) 1,352,645
Deferred income taxes 179,589 37,445 45,825 (f) 262,859
Pension and other post-retirement benefits 65,885 12,357 78,242
Other liabilities and deferred revenues 11,133 3,107 (317) (c) 13,923

Total stockholders' equity 141,597 49,844 (12,689) (b) 372,757
194,005 (g)

$ 1,720,517 $ 270,623 $ 233,987 $ 2,225,127

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

103

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

141

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

1. Description of the Transaction

   On June 29, 2014, Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. ("Consolidated"), Sky Merger Sub Inc., a newly formed Minnesota
corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("Merger Sub"), and Enventis Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Enventis"),